

MICHAEL WOJCHICK 3055 S.E. MIMOSA STREET STUART, FLORIDA 34997

August 3, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



VIA REGULAR MAIL

Re: MEDIAWAVE, INC. / ART'CLES OF INCORPORATION

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation for filing with the Secretary of State with regard to the abovereferenced matter, as appropriate. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$70.00 payable to the Secretary of State representing the filing fee for this service.

Please forward an executed copy of the filed Articles of Incorporation to the above address in the envelope provided. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

M.R. Madil

;11

Michael Wojchick

MW/sb Enclosures

200001954242 *U3/0735--01052--017 *****70.00 *****70.00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MEDIAWAVE, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is *MEDIAWAVE*, *INC*.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The existence of the Corporation shall commence with the filing of these Articles. The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Corporation may engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued by the Corporation will be Ten Thousand (10,000) shares having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. Each of the said shares of stock will entitle the holder thereof to one (1) vote at any meeting of the stockholders.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered agent and office of the Corporation will be MICHAEL WOJCHICK, 3055 S.E. Mimosa Street, Stuart, FL 34997. The initial street address of the principal office of the Corporation will be 3055 S.E. Mimosa Street, Stuart, FL 34997. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation will have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with the bylaws of the Corporation. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors is:

MICHAEL WOJCHICK

3055 S.E. Mimosa Street Stuart, FL 34997

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Michael Wojchick, 3055 S.E. Mimosa Street, Stuart, FL 34997.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENTS

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto, and any right conferred upon the stockholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this _____ day of August, 1995.

MEDIAWAVE, INC.

MON World

By: Michael Wojchick

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARTIN

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared **MICHAEL WOJCHICK**, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OF DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

.

Pursuant to Ch. 48.091 (1) and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance thereof:

That **MEDIAWAVE**, **INC.**, desiring to organize as a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, with its initial registered office in Florida being in the County of Martin, at 3055 S.E. Mimosa Street, Stuart, FL 34997 has named **MICHAEL WOJCHICK**, located at that same address as its initial registered agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the initial registered office of the corporation in this State, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said statute relative to keeping the registered office of the corporation open from 10:00 a.m. to noon each day, except Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays, and to post therein a sign designating the name of the corporation and the name of its registered agent.

Min Wy 12

95 AUG - 7 - 111

By: Michael Wojchick